City of LAGRANGE GEORGIA

CITY OF LAGRANGE NEWSLETTER

JULY 2020

MAYOR

Jim Thornton

CITY COUNCIL

Jim Arrington, District 1 W.T. Edmondson, District 2 Nathan Gaskin, District 2 Tom Gore, District 1 LeGree McCamey, District 2 Mark Mitchell, District 1

CITY MANAGER

Meg Kelsey

CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS

City council meetings are held on the 2nd and 4th Tuesdays of each month at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers, 208 Ridley Avenue. City Council work sessions are held on the 2nd and 4th Tuesdays of each month at 11:00 a.m. in the City Manager's Third Floor Conference Room in City Hall, 200 Ridley Avenue. These meetings are open to the public.

2020 TRASH & YARD TRIMMING SCHEDULE:



Yard Waste Collection Trash Collection
City Observed Holiday

27 28 29 30

Household garbage is collected weekly. Trash and yard trimmings are collected on alternating weeks.

To request a trash can or recycle can call (706) 883-2100.

CITIZENS POLICE ACADEMY

Want to learn more about the LaGrange Police Department? The LaGrange Police Department is holding its Citizens Police Academy **starting Tuesday, September 8th**. The class will take place every Tuesday for ten weeks **ending Tuesday, November 10th**.



The classes will be at the LaGrange Police Department Training Center at 376 Aerotron Parkway, 6:00-8:30PM. This class is free and open to the public.

This class is intended to foster community relations and inform citizens of day to day police operations. Applications are due Monday, August 31st. The class will close at 25 applicants.

Application forms can be obtained at the LaGrange Police Department front desk, LPD Facebook page, lagrangega.org or by emailing Sr. Police Officer Jim Davison at jdavison@lagrangega.org or Lt. Eric Lohr at elohr@lagrangega.org.

Want to get involved or learn more about the City of LaGrange? Contact Katie Van Schoor, Marketing/Communications Manager at kvanschoor@lagrangega.org.

TROUP COUNTY'S ANNUAL 4TH OF JULY FIREWORKS SHOW

Troup County's Annual
Fourth of July
Fireworks Show
event is at Pyne
Road Park, 4481

Roanoke Road in LaGrange.

The event, presented by Troup County Parks and Recreation, has been **postponed to Saturday, August 8, 2020** due to continuing Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19) precautions and restrictions put in place by Georgia Governor Brian Kemp. Admission entry will be \$10.00 per vehicle. The event will be sponsored by Jackson Services.

NEED A FACE MASK?

Need a face mask? In an effort to #masktroupcounty the City of LaGrange is proud to work with this campaign in helping to hand out face masks to everyone that needs one. Contact Katie Van Schoor for more info at kvanschoor@lagrangega.org or (706) 883-2055.



Government Departments

Animal Services (706) 298-3606

Business License and Permits (706) 883-2060

City Hall (706) 883-2000

City Manager/City Clerk (706) 883-2010

Code Enforcement (706) 883-2624

Customer Service (706) 883-2030 To establish or disconnect services or to pay your utility bill

Human Resources (706) 883-2025

LaGrange Fire Department (706) 883-2650 - non emergency

LaGrange Police Department (706) 883-2603 - non emergency

Marketing/Communications (706) 883-2055

Municipal Court (706) 883-2026

Public Works (706) 883-2100

- Sanitation (Residential)
- Street Department
- Landscape Department
- Cemetery Division
- Landfill
- Recycling

Utility Service Center (706) 883-2130

To report a water, gas or electric service outage or emergency

CONNECT WITH LAGRANGE

(706) 883-2000 • lagrangega.gov

200 Ridley Avenue LaGrange, Georgia 30240



LaGrangeGAGov CityofLaGrangeUtility LaGrangePoliceDept LaGrangeFireDept CityofLaGrange AnimalShelter Igtv.org



LaGrangeGAGov



CityofLaGrange



UTILITIES

Billing & New Service: (706) 883-2030

Power Outages, Gas & Water Leaks: (706) 883-2130

Want to pay a bill?

- Pay online: www.lagrange.net
- Pay in person: Customer service located on the 1st floor of City Hall, 200 Ridley Avenue
- Pay after hours: There are 2 Drop boxes one in drive thru and one in the city hall parking lot
- Pay on the phone: (706) 883-2030
- Pay in the drive thru: 200 Ridley Avenue, LaGrange, GA 30240
- Pay by mail: 200 Ridley Avenue, LaGrange, GA 30240
- Pay by setting up monthly bank draft: www.lagrange.net

DID YOU KNOW? LaGrange was under a quarantine back in 1901 because of the smallpox virus. According to the Legacy Museum on Main in LaGrange, a sick house was built on the edge of town for those infected with smallpox. Local citizens who had endured and survived the illness served as nurses. Once everyone who had smallpox either survived or died, the house was burned down.

NOW ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS

The City of LaGrange is accepting applications for the 2020-2021 LaGrange Youth Council. The application deadline is Friday, August 28th at 5:00 p.m.

The LYC is an advisory board of local youth that provide advice and counsel to the local governing body. The Youth Council gives local youth a more formal role in the decision making process offering real world experiences with elected bodies. To obtain an application go to www.lagrangega.org/Home/Youth_Council or contact Katie Mercer Van Schoor at kvanschoor@lagrangega.org.





PET OF THE MONTH

Name: Snowball

Breed: Husky/Pyrenees mix

Weight: 53 lb.

Adoption Fee is \$18.50

LAGRANGE

Customer Service Co







Contact 811 before you dig.

Interested in adopting Snowball? Call (706) 298-3606.